A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-644-073 Recording Requested By Mail Tax Statements To: Ridge Tahoe P.O.A. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449 When Recorded Mail To: Irene C. Wallis 104 Casella Ct Folsom, CA 95630

05/15/2008 03:03 PM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: IRENE WALLIS

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Off 3 Fee: Page: BK-0508 PG- 4325 RPTT:

16.00

0.00

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada } ss. County of Douglas

IRENE C. WALLIS, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That ARNOLD L. BELGUM,, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as ARNOLD L. BELGUM named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated March 15, 1992 executed by HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS to ARNOLD L. BELGUM and IRENE BELGUM, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 274081, on March 25, 1992 in Book 392, Page No. 4226 of Official Records of Douglas, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Swing Season, Even Year Use, Week #37-164-42-81, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Dated: May 15, 2008

State of Nevada

SS.

Lannuw

County of Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before

me on May 15, 2008

By: Irene C. Wallis

Signature:

Notary Public

ALETA HANNUM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. Recorded in Lyon County lly Appt. Expires October 15, 2009 No: 01-71317-12

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

SACRAMENTO COUNT

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	TE FILE NUMBER	VS-11 (REV. 1/00)			ATION NUMBER	
	1. NAME OF DECEMBENT—FIRST (GIVEN) 2. MIDDLE APPROLITE APPROLITE L.		3. LAST (FAMILY) Belgum			
		E YRS. IF UNDER 1 YEAR IF UNDER 2	1 HOURS 6, SEX 7.	09/24/2000	0845	
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	9. STATE OF BIRTH 10. SOCIAL SECURIT	TY NO. [1. MILITARY SERVICE	UNK Marrie	1 1 2 1	NUCATION—YEARS COMPLE	
,	14. RACE	15. HISPANIC—SPECIFY		16. USUAL EMPLOYER	_	
	Caucasian 17. OCCUPATION TAILURA PILOT	18. KIND OF BUSINESS		TWA 19. YE. 24	ARS IN OCCUPATION	
	20. RESIDENCE STREET AND NUMBER OF LO			24		
USUAL SIDENCE		22. COUNTY	. 100 %	24. YRS IN COUNTY 25	S. STATE OR FOREIGN COU	
*	Folsom	Sacramento 27. MAILING	95630	T BER OR RURAL ROUTE NUMB	CA SER, CITY OR TOWN, STATE.	
ORMANT	Trene C. Belgum-Wife		ella Ct. Pols	от, СА 95630	/_/	
, Sg.	28. NAME OF SURVIYING SPOUSE—FIRST	29. MIDDER	Bald	A .		
AND PARENT	John	32. MIDDLE	33: LAST	. To	34, 8IRTH	
ORMATION	35. NAME OF MOTHER PREST	36. MIDOLE	Belgum 37. LAST (MAID)	<u>ξ</u>	39. BIRTH	
2	Lottie	INAL DISPOSITION	Howel1		SD	
OSITION(S)	10707/2000 Green Val	ley Cemetery, Rescue	, CA	<u> </u>		
INERAL RECTOR	41 TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	C 42. SIGNATURE OF EMBA	MER.		43. LICENSE NO.	
OCAL	CR/BU	Not Etibalin	ATURE OF LOCAL REGIST	AR A CO	47. DATE M M / D D / C	
GISTRAR	Green Valley Mortuary	FD1551	The second secon	THAN HOSMITAL 104. CO		
PLACE OF DEATH	Own Residence	IP ER/OP OÓ				
	105. STREET: ACORESS—ISTREET AND NUMBE	R OR LOCATION)		108. cr		
	104 Casella Ct.	ONE CAUSE PERFLINE FOR A. B. C. AN	0.0)	BETWEEN ONSET	. DEATH REPORTED TO COR	
	IMMEDIATE (A) Metastasis to	Lungs		1 yr o	X VES X NO 0-4108	
	ρυε το (ε. Metastasis to				BIOPSY PERFORMED	
CAUSE OF DEATH	_{DUE το (c)} Metastatic Co	lon Cancer		3 yrs	YES X	
2	Duke's A Sign	oid Colon Cancer		4 yrs.	USED IN DETERMINING CAU	
	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 None.					
	119. WAR OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY	CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1121 IF YE	S; LIST TYPE OF ORERAT	ON AND DATE.		
		/1996.			117. DATE M M / D 0 2 C	
	Sigmoid Colectomy 01/		CERTIFIER	116. LICENSE NO.		
IAN'S RTIFICA	Sigmoid Colectomy 01/ (14. CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW EDGE DEATH OCCUPIED THE HOUR, DATA AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STA DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE MM 108/CCYY MM 108/CCYY MM 108/CCYY MM 108/CCYY	TED. MICHAELTANA	mm.	.G050495	09/24/2000	
IAN'S RTIFICA	(14. CCENTRY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW EDGG CRATH GOGGREGO THE HOUR, DAY AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED FROM THE CAUSE STATED FROM THE C	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TED. Michael Tank. 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICI 2315 Stockton Bou	M-M) IN'S NAME, MAILING ADDR LEVARD SACRAME	G050495 Ess. zip Michael ento, CA 9581	09/24/2000 Tanaka, MD .7	
IAN'S RTIFICA	CIA. CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY NHOW EDGE ORATH GOOGREED AT THE HOUR, DATA AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSE STATED. DECEMBENT ATTENDED SINCE OF OFFICE AND OFFICE YOUR MEDICAL STATED TO THE THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLOTATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TED. MALE TOWN TO THE OF THE O	M-MO IN'S NAME, MAILING ADDI 1evard Sacrame RY DATE M M/D D/CCYY	G050495 mess.zip Michael ento, CA 9581	09/24/2000 Tanaka, MD .7	
CIAN'S RTIFICA TIGN	(I.4. CCENTRY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW EDGE CRATH GOGGERED AT THE HOUR, DAY AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED FROM THE CAUSE STATED FROM TH	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TED. WE IT IN TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICI 2315 Stockton Bou 120. INJURY AT WORK 121. INJURY 124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY O	M-MO IN'S NAME, MAILING ADDI 1evard Sacrame RY DATE M M/D D/CCYY	G050495 mess.zip Michael ento, CA 9581	09/24/2000 Tanaka, MD .7	
RANS RTIFICA- TION RONER'S USE	COLDENT NATURAL SUICIDE ACCIDENT NATURAL SUICIDE HOMICILIA SUICIDE ACCIDENT NATURAL SUICIDE ACCIDENT NATURAL SUICIDE DETERMINES STATED.	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TED. MALE TOWN 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICI 2315 Stockton BOU 120. INJURY OF TED TO BE THE TENDENCE	M-MO IN'S NAME, MAILING ADDI 1evard Sacrame RY DATE M M/D D/CCYY	G050495 mess.zip Michael ento, CA 9581	09/24/2000 Tanaka, MD .7	
CIAN'S RTIFICA- TION RONER'S USE	COLLD NATURAL SUICIDE TO MY NAOW EDGE CAN'S ACCOUNT OF THE HOUR. BAT AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED FROM THE HOUR. DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TED. MALE TOWN 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICI 2315 Stockton BOU 120. INJURY OF TED TO BE THE TENDENCE	MANS NAME, MAILING ADDI LEVATO SACTAME RY DATE N M/O D/C C Y Y COURRED (EVENTS WHICH	G050495 RESS. ZIP Michael Photo, CA 9581 122. HOUR 123. PLAN RESULTED IN INJURY)	09/24/2000 Tanaka, MD 7	
RANS RTIFICA- TION RONER'S USE	COLDENT NATURAL SUICIDE ACCIDENT NATURAL SUICIDE HOMICILIA SUICIDE ACCIDENT NATURAL SUICIDE ACCIDENT NATURAL SUICIDE DETERMINES STATED.	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TED. WITH THE ATTENDING PHYSICI 2315 Stockton Bou 120. INJURY AT WORK 121. INJURY OF THE ATTENDING PHYSICI 120. INJURY OF THE ATTENDED PHYSI	MANS NAME, MAILING ADDI LEVATO SACTAME RY DATE N M/O D/C C Y Y COURRED (EVENTS WHICH	G050495 mess.zip Michael ento, CA 9581	09/24/2000 Tanaka, MD 7	
BONER'S	COLUMN STATE OF THE BEST OF MY KNOW EDGE CRATH OCCUPEND THE HOUR, DAY AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED HOUR COUNTY OF THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE OF THE HOUR CAUSES STATED. 119. MANNER OF DEATH ACCIDENT FRAMENING COULD NOT THE CAUSES STATED. 125. LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION) (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION) 126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY COUNTY OF THE CAUSES STATED.	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TED. WITH THE ATTENDING PHYSICI 2315 Stockton Bou 120. INJURY AT WORK 121. INJURY OF THE ATTENDING PHYSICI 120. INJURY OF THE ATTENDED PHYSI	IN'S NAME, MAILING ADDI 1 EVAT SACTAME RY DATE N M / D J / C C Y Y CURRED (EVENTS WHICH D / C C Y Y 128. TYPEO N	G050495 RESS. ZIP Michael Photo, CA 9581 122. HOUR 123. PLAN RESULTED IN INJURY)	09/24/2000 Tanaka, MD 7	

322721

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file with SACRAMENTO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

DATE ISSUED:

September 28, 2000

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.

mak & Tracket M. D. LOCAL REGISTRAR

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 164 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in the Even -numbered years in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-073

7723443 Page: 3 Of 3

PG- 4327 05/15/2008